Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Armin BARTSCHI [2] Peter GROSS B. Additional name(s) of conveying		TRISA HO KANTON	l address of receiving DLDING AG SSTRASSE, (N, SWITZER	CH-6234			
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: All: April	Merger Change of Name 3, 2007	B. Additiona	l name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? es ⊠ No			
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/6	Additional numbers attach	B. Patent No.	.(s)				
C. Title of Application: BRUSH, IN PARTICULAR TOOTHBRUSH, AND ASSOCIATED PRODUCTION METHOD							
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6. Total number of	applications and p	eatents involved: 1			
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please char total fee (37	ge Deposit Acco	ount No. 15-0461 the e amount of \$40.00.			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-836-2 Fax Number: 703-836-2	20 -6400	Credit any overp deposit account	payment or charge; number 15-0461.	any underpayment to			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and being original document.	ef, the foregoing information	is true and correct an	nd any attached co	py is a true copy of the			
James A. Oliff, Registration Stephen P. Catlin, Registra		Date: <u>A</u>	<u>xpril 11, 2007</u>				

PATENT REEL: 019157 FRAME: 0033

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Armin BÄRTSCHI	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Peter GROSS	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)		(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) TRISA HOLDING AG					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		(10) Kantonsstrasse, CH-6234 Triengen, Switzerland				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert (dentification	(11)	BRUSH, IN PARTICULAR TO	OOTHBRUSH, AND ASSOCIATED PRODUCTION METHOD			
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number						
		(Attor	ney Docket No. 131512)			
		for wh	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America				
		on eve	n date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	April 11, 2007				
claims of reexami. Patents of full right and agree identifice	lication or continuation or div gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting t to convey the entire interest tes that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereby	rision the obtaining to execute the constant of the constant o	ereof, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward water all papers and documents and rention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which make patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exert him and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OUIFF & BERRIDGE.	B perform any act which may be necessary in connection with all Property or similar agreements. By be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters gnee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has cuted, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith,			
	In witness whereof, execute	ed hy th	e undersioned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigned name(s),			
Date	3rd April 2007	-					
	3rd April 2007			Chy Sw22 (SEAL)			
Date				(SEAL)			
Date				(SEAL)			
Date				(SEAL)			
Date				(SEAL)			
Date				(SEAL)			
Date				(SEAL)			
neither,				olic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If			
Date	3rd April 2007		Witness _	acois agrid			
Date	3rd April 2007		Witness _	Sibyla Jables			

RECORDED: 04/11/2007 PATENT REEL: 019157 FRAME: 0034